1011 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Parallel gripper
2GN series
2GN series
How to order
2GN-63
Features
● Wedge type, 2-jaw parallel gripper
● Improved stability with longer gripping point
   between jaw & plunger.
● Made with flexible mounting
● Sensor is applicable
① Series
2GN Parallel gripper with 2 jaws
④ Type
Nil Standard
SL Long stroke type
PU Power boost type
⑤ Optional air port
Nil Standard
BP Additional port on base side
PB Additional port on rear side
※ A separate blocking plug is not provided for the additional air port.
※ Additional air ports are machined from standard.
Therefore, the surface condition processed in standard is exposed.
2GN - 25 S - BP - PA + 18 N 2 A - 2
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩
⑥ Sensor
Nil Without sensor
PA Sensor with mount
PB Mount only (without sensor)
※ The sensor standard: DC 3-wire type / NPN output / wire length 2m
⑦ Sensor body length
18 18mm
30 30mm
⑩ Quantity of sensor parts
1 1 Set
2 2 Set (Standard)
⑧ Sensor output type
N NPN
P PNP
⑨ Sensor wire length
2 2m (Standard)
3 3m
5 5m
② Bore size
25 Ø25 63 Ø63
30 Ø30 90 Ø90
42 Ø42 125 Ø125
50 Ø50
③ Jaw type
S KCC Standard
J Compatible with third-party products
(Key groove)
Specifications
2GN-25 2GN-30 2GN-42 2GN-50 2GN-63 2GN-90 2GN-125
Fluid Compressed air
Operating Pressure 1~7kgf/㎠ (0.1~0.7MPa)
Ambient Temperature 0~60℃
Stroke(mm)
Standard 2x6 2x8 2x10 2x13 2x16 2x25 2x35
SL 2x7.5 2x10 2x13 2x15.5 2x19
PU 2x4 2x5.5 2x7.5 2x9 2x11
Port size M5 Rc(PT) 1/8 Rc(PT) 1/4
Air consumption(CC/Cycle) 6.7 12.9 28.5 58.1 114.3 293.5 943.2
Max. gripping point(mm) 56 72 90 110 146 200 250
Frequency(Cycle/min) 60 50 40 30 20
Repeat Accuracy(mm) ±0.01 (After initial 100 operation) / ±0.03 (After 1 million operation) ±0.02 / ±0.05
Weight(kg) 0.26 0.48 0.78 1.35 2.62 4.89 13.95
1021 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
2GN series
Parallel gripper